A detailed review of the application of accounting policies will be undertaken as part of the Strategic Review and may result in further

adjustments.

4.3.3. Merged Entity Pro Forma Historical Income Statement

The Merged Entity Pro Forma Historical Income Statement is compiled from the aggregation of:

a) income statements extracted from Illuminator’s Historical Financial Information;

b) income statements extracted from Florin’s Historical Financial Information; and

c) relevant Pro Forma Illuminator Adjustments and Pro Forma Offer Adjustments required to present the Merged Entity on an

aggregated and go forward basis.

Set out below, is the Merged Entity Pro Forma Historical Income Statement for the year ended 30 June 2022 (Relevant Period) for the

two scenarios. The Merged Entity Pro Forma Historical Income Statement is prepared on the basis that the Offer had completed on 30

June 2022. The Offer will not complete until a future date and only if the conditions to the Offer are satisfied or waived.

Table 2: Pro Forma Historical Income Statement for the year ended 30 June 2022

100%

acquisition
50.1%

acquisition

 Illuminator
Pro Forma
Illuminator

Adjustments
Florin

Pro Forma
Offer

Adjustments

Merged
Entity

Pro Forma
Offer

Adjustments

Merged
Entity

 $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Total income from ordinary activities 47,209 - (11,960) 6,036 41,285 - 41,285

Total expenses (81,620) - (148,529) - (230,149) - (230,149)

Earnings before interest & tax (34,411) - (160,489) - (188,864) - (188,864)

Borrowing costs expense (22,440)  (3,527) - (25,967) - (25,967)

Operating profit before income tax (56,851) - (164,016) - (214,831) - (214,831)

Income tax expense/ (benefit) (86,596) - (20,767) - (107,363) - (107,363)

Operating profit after income tax (143,447) - (184,783) - (322,194) - (322,194)

Profit/(loss) attributable to minority equity
interest

- - - - - 92,207 92,207

Profit attributable to members of the
company

(143,447) - (184,783) - (322,194) - (229,987)

Other comprehensive income (202,059) - (48,454) - (250,513) - (250,513)

Other comprehensive income attributable to

minority equity interests
- - - - - 24,179 24,179

Total net comprehensive income (345,506) - (233,237) 6,036 (572,707) 116,385 (456,322)

Illuminator Investment Company Limited  Bidder’s Statement 36 | P a g e

4.3.4. Pro Forma Illuminator Adjustments underlying the Pro Forma Historical
Income Statement

No pro forma adjustments have been made.

4.3.5. Pro Forma Offer Adjustments underlying the Pro Forma Historical Income
Statement

The following pro forma adjustments have been made:

a) Tax on the Pro Forma Offer Adjustments has been calculated using the corporate income tax rate of 30%.

b) Adjustments for the minority interest’s share of profit after income tax is shown in the event of a 50.1% acquisition.

[…]

No adjustments have been made to the Pro Forma Historical Income Statement for the impact of any potential cost synergies

or integration costs on the income statement.

4.3.6. Merged Entity Pro Forma Historical Balance Sheet

The Merged Entity Pro Forma Historical Balance sheet is compiled from the aggregation of:

a) a balance sheet extracted from Illuminator’s Pro Forma Historical Financial Information;

b) a balance sheet extracted from Florin’s Pro Forma Historical Financial Information; and

c) relevant pro forma adjustments required to present the Merged Entity on an aggregated and go forward basis as set out

below.

Set out below is the Merged Pro Forma Historical Balance Sheet as at 30 June 2022 for the two scenarios. The Merged Entity

Pro Forma Historical Balance Sheet is prepared on the basis that the Offer had completed on 30 June 2022 . The Offer will

not complete until a future date and only if the conditions to the Offer are satisfied or waived.

Table 3: Pro Forma Historical Balance Sheet as at 30 June 2022

 100% Acquisition 50.1% Acquisition

 Illuminator Florin
Proforma

Offer
Adjustments

Merged Entity
Proforma Offer
Adjustments

Merged Entity

 $ $ $ $ $ $

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 35,423 450,805 (367,123) 119,105 - 119,105

Trade and other receivables 21,261 78,894 - 100,155 - 100,155

Trading portfolio - 238,133 - 238,133 - 238,133

Other current assets 52,980 1,493 - 54,473 - 54,473

Investment portfolio 1,887,492 2,474,922 (35,668) 4,326,746 - 4,326,746

Deferred tax asset 248,635 289,541 - 538,176 - 538,176

TOTAL ASSETS 2,245,791 3,533,788 (402,791) 5,376,788 - 5,376,788

LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 22,276 40,720 - 62,996 - 62,996

Short-term borrowings 527,550 113,476 - 641,026 - 641,026

Deferred tax liabilities 248,634 289,541 - 538,175 - 538,175

TOTAL LIABILITIES 798,460 443,737 - 1,242,197 - 1,242,197

NET ASSETS 1,447,331 3,090,051 (402,791) 4,134,591 - 4,134,591

EQUITY

Issued capital 1,742,249 3,225,920 (639,373) 4,328,796 (1,937,894) 3,030,275

Reserves 636,916 1,050,385 230,546 1,917,847 (418,603) 1,268,698

Accumulated losses (931,834) (1,186,254) 6,036 (2,112,052) 597,977 (1,520,111)

Equity attributable to minority equity interests - - - - 1,355,729 1,355,729

TOTAL EQUITY 1,447,331 3,090,051 (402,791) 4,134,591 - 4,134,591

Illuminator Investment Company Limited  Bidder’s Statement 37 | P a g e

4.3.7. Pro forma adjustments relating to the impact of acquisition accounting

Accounting Standard AASB 3 Business Combinations requires Illuminator to measure the cost of the Offer at the aggregate of the fair

value of assets, liabilities and equity issued by Illuminator in exchange for control of Florin at the date on which the exchange occurs.

The Illuminator securities to be issued are the cost of the acquisition. In accordance with accounting standards, the Illuminator securities

have been valued at their market prices. For the purpose of determining the market price of the Illuminator Shares to be issued, the